## 22-C-00046; Northwest Ground Storage Tank Improvements Bid Opening: 1:30P.M., August 08, 2023

		Approx.				onstruction & ting, Inc.		Razo	back LLC	
Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit		Unit Price	Total		Unit Price	Total	
1	General Conditions	LS	1	\$	10,000.00	\$10,000.00		\$ 54,600.00	\$54,600.00	
2	Mobilization/Demobilization	LS	1	\$	19,515.00	\$19,515.00		\$124,000.00	\$124,000.00	
3	Permitting, Bonds, and Insurance	LS	1	\$	18,986.00	\$18,986.00		\$ 48,200.00	\$48,200.00	
4	Investigation Beneath Tank Floors	LS	1	\$	3,765.00	\$3,765.00		\$ 6,700.00	\$6,700.00	
5	Repair Concrete Spalls at Base of Interior Tank Walls	SQFT	30	\$	125.57	\$3,767.10		\$ 533.00	\$15,990.00	
6	Repair Concrete Spalls on Interior Tank Domes	SQFT	400	\$	67.33	\$26,932.00		\$ 200.00	\$80,000.00	
7	Repair Cracks on Interior Tank Dome and Walls	LF	1,200	\$	5.76	\$6,912.00		\$ 27.84	\$33,408.00	
8	Repair Cracks on Exterior Tank Dome and Walls	LF	1,200	\$	5.76	\$6,912.00		\$ 17.42	\$20,904.00	
9	Repair Concrete Spall on Exterior Tank Dome and Walls	SQFT	20	\$	124.50	\$2,490.00		\$ 590.00	\$11,800.00	
10	Repair Wall Manholes	EA	3	\$	908.33	\$2,724.99		\$ 3,167.00	\$9,501.00	
11	Repair Interior Tank Piping	EA	10	\$	446.80	\$4,468.00		\$ 3,400.00	\$34,000.00	
12	Replace Hardware on Dome Access Hatch Cover	LS	1	\$	8,252.00	\$8,252.00		\$ 1,950.00	\$1,950.00	
13	Repair Cracking on Dome Access Hatch Curb	EA	1	\$	1,951.00	\$1,951.00		\$ 5,000.00	\$5,000.00	
14	Repair Cracking on Dome Center Vent Curb	EA	1	\$	1,951.00	\$1,951.00		\$ 4,900.00	\$4,900.00	
15	Repair Concrete Spall on Overflow Opening	EA	1	\$	1,951.00	\$1,951.00		\$ 4,900.00	\$4,900.00	
16	Tank Disinfection and Testing	LS	2	\$	19,632.00	\$39,264.00	*	\$ 3,950.00	\$7,900.00	
17	Prepare Tank Interior Walls and Ceiling	SQFT	39,200	\$	2.10	\$82,320.00		\$ 3.35	\$131,320.00	
18	First, Second and Third Coat Tank on Interior Walls and Ceiling	SQFT	39,200	\$	7.68	\$301,056.00		\$ 3.73	\$146,216.00	
19	Prime, First and Second Coat Tank Exterior Spot Repairs at Northwest GST	SQFT	5,260	\$	2.85	\$14,991.00		\$ 4.20	\$22,092.00	
20	First, Second and Third Coat Tank Exterior at Northwest GST	SQFT	26,300	\$	1.47	\$38,661.00		\$ 1.03	\$27,089.00	
21	Prepare, Crack Repair, Prime, First, and Second Coat of Exterior Northwest GST Building and Remaining Piping	SQFT	4,500	\$	6.34	\$28,530.00		\$ 5.43	\$24,435.00	
22	Concrete pad removal and replacement	LS	1	\$	6,521.00	\$6,521.00	*	\$ 18,000.00	\$18,000.00	
23		LS	1	\$	49,982.00	\$49,982.00		\$ 61,400.00	\$61,400.00	
24	Removal of altitude valve and installation of altitude valve	LS	1	\$:	198,761.00	\$198,761.00		\$132,000.00	\$132,000.00	
25	Installation of Tank Accessories	LS	1	\$	92,340.00	\$92,340.00		\$ 50,000.00	\$50,000.00	
26	Electrical	LS	1	\$	10,101.00	\$10,101.00		\$ 48,400.00	\$48,400.00	
		S	SubTotal			\$983,104.09	*		\$1,124,705.00	
		Cont	Contingency		128,000.00	\$ 128,000.00		\$128,000.00	\$ 128,000.00	
		Bid To				\$1,111,104.09	*		\$1,252,705.00	
Item	Philade must be a set	QTY	Unit							
No.	Bid Alternative Description	26,300	SQFT	\$	1.64	\$43,132.00		\$ 1.60	\$42,080.00	
	Bid	Alternanti				\$43,132.00		,	\$42,080.00	
		Base Bid Plus Alte			TOTAL	\$1,154,236.09	*	TOTAL	\$1,294,785.00	
*Authorable garagina by Control Administration										
*Arithmetic correction by Contract Administration			Rin	ds R	Received By:	Jim Greiner				
Notice of Intent to Award: Unless subsequently indicated otherwise, in a revised posting, the City of Tampa award the referenced project to the lowest bidder listed in this tabulation.  A bidder aggrieved by this decisi						Jim Greiner, P.E.				
	It later than 4:30 P.M., five (5) business days from the first posting hereof, pursuant to City of Tan Article V, Division 3, Section 2-282, Procurement Protest Procedures. Protests not conforming t					City of Tampa - Contra			on Department	
not be rev		contain sindii				306 E. Jackson Stree Tampa, FL 33602	et -	4N		